The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adults
Conducted December 9 - 11, 2018
Margin of Error  +3.1%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... e 38%
Off onthe wrong track ... oo 48%
N O SUNE .t e e 14%

2. How concerned are you about improper relations between the Trump campaign and Russia?

Very CONCEINEA ... e 33%
Somewhat CoNCErNEd ... ..o 20%
NOE VEIY CONCEINEA ...ttt ettt 14%
Not concerned at all ... . i e 27%
N O SUNE e 6%

3. Do you think the Russians interfered in the 2016 U.S. Presidential election?

Definitely interfered ... o 33%
Probably interfered . ... e 26%
Probably did notinterfere ... ... ... 15%
Definitely did not interfere ... ... 13%
N Ot SUNE . e 13%

4. Do you think Russian interference changed the outcome of the election?
Asked of those who think the Russians interfered in the 2016 U.S. Presidential election

Yes, Hillary Clinton would have won if the Russians had not interfered ................... 66%
No, Hillary Clinton still would have lost if the Russians had not interfered ................ 34%

5. Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to run for President while at the same time negotiating a private
business deal with the government of another country?

ACCEPIabIE .o 27%
Unacceptable .. ... .o e 51%
N O SUNE . e e 21%



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

6. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Michael Cohen 3% 8% 20% 37% 32%
Mike Flynn 9% 14% 18% 24% 36%
John Kelly 10% 22% 18% 15% 36%
Paul Manafort 3% 9% 19% 35% 34%
Robert Mueller 22% 13% 13% 24% 27%

7. Do you approve or disapprove of the Department of Justice appointing a special counsel to oversee the
investigation of Russian influence on the 2016 election?

APPIOVE SHrONGIY o e 34%
ApProve SOMEWhat ... . 19%
Disapprove SOMeWhat . ... e 12%
DisSapprove StroNGIY . ... e 18%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e 17%

8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Robert Mueller is handling his job as special counsel?

APPIOVE SHrONGIY oo 26%
APProVE SOMEWNAL .o 15%
Disapprove sOmMewWhat ... e 11%
Disapprove StroNglY .. ...oe e e 22%
N Ot SUNE . e 26%

9. How much have you heard in the news recently about the following events?

Heard a lot Heard some Heard nothing at all
Michael Cohen guilty
plea and sentencing
recommendation 34% 40% 27%
Michael Flynn guilty plea
and sentencing
recommendation 28% 41% 30%
Paul Manafort guilty plea
and sentencing
recommendation 32% 40% 29%
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10. What kind of prison sentence should the men listed below get for the crimes they have committed?

Substantial Moderate
prison prison Light prison No prison
sentence sentence sentence sentence
Michael Cohen 32% 35% 21% 13%
Michael Flynn 25% 31% 20% 24%
Paul Manafort 37% 30% 19% 14%

11. When do you think the Mueller investigation will be over?

January 2019 Or @arlier ... 8%
SPNING 20T o e 14%
SUMMET 201 o e 10%
ENd Of 2010 Lo 10%
2020 OF lalBr . e 15%
Ot SUIE e e e 44%

12. When the Mueller investigation is over, do you think there will be evidence of a Trump campaign conspiracy
with Russia?

SIONG BVIAENCE ... e 35%
WK BVIdENCE ..ot e e 14%
NO BVIAENCE .ottt e e e e e e e 30%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 20%

13. Do you think Congress will try to impeach President Trump as a result of the Mueller investigation?

Definitely Will happen ... 12%
Probably will happen . ... e 28%
Probably will NOt happen . ... 28%
Definitely Will N0t happen ... ..o e 10%
Ot SUNE ot e 22%

14. A’lame duck’ session of Congress or a state legislature is a session scheduled after an election but before
the newly elected members take office. Which statement comes closer to your view?

A lame duck session is a good idea, because members can address issues that it did not have
time for before the election, and those issues can be addressed without the pressure of an

IMpending eleCtion. ... ... . 28%
A lame duck session of Congress is a bad idea, because members should cast votes on impor-
tant bills before facing the voters, not wait until after an election to cast those votes. ..... 39%
N Ot SUNE .t e e 33%
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15. Do you approve or disapprove of Congress and the President enacting major legislation during a lame duck
session?

A o] 0] (0117 26%
D172 T o] o] 01/ 38%
1N o) T 36%

16. Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for the outgoing majority party to pass new laws that limit the
power of the incoming majority political party?

FAY o] 0 0] o] = = 18%
T =T o o] (o] o4 T~ 55%
N O SUNE . e e 27%

17. How much have you heard in the news recently about the Republican controlled state legislature in Wisconsin
passing new laws to limit the power of the incoming Democratic Governor?

Heard a 1ot ..o 20%
Heard SOME .. e e e 33%
Heard nothing at all ... e e 46%

18. Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for the Republican controlled state legislature in Wisconsin to
pass new laws to limit the power of the incoming Democratic Governor?

LAY o] 0] o] o - =P 18%
T E=T o o] (o] o4 == 54%
N Ot SUIE .ttt e e 28%

19. In the last year would you say violent crime in the country has increased, decreased, or stayed about the
same?

InCreased a ot ... e e 21%
Increased a little ... ... i 22%
Stayed about the same ... ... i 32%
Decreased alittle ..o e 11%
Decreased a lot ... 3%
Nt SUIE ot e e e e 12%

20. What about your local community—in the last year would you say violent crime has increased, decreased, or
stayed about the same?

INCreased a lot ... ..o 10%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Increased a little ... 20%
Stayed about the same ... ... 44%
Decreased a little ... 10%
Decreased a lot ... e 4%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e e e e 12%

21. What kind of prison sentence should a person get for committing the following crimes?

Substantial Moderate
prison prison Light prison No prison

sentence sentence sentence sentence
Jaywalking 5% 3% 5% 86%
Money laundering 31% 45% 20% 4%
Sexually assaulting a
woman who has passed
out 72% 19% 6% 3%
Murder 91% 4% 2% 3%
Lying to the FBI 35% 36% 20% 9%
Hacking into someone’s
email account 27% 37% 27% 9%

Working with foreign

governments to influence

American elections 58% 26% 9% 6%
Failing to report working

as an agent of a foreign

government 42% 31% 17% 10%

22. How do you rate listening to Christmas music?

L= | 32%
1 To o o 21%
0 32%
Bad .. e e 7%
= 1o 8%

23. Is it acceptable or unacceptable for stores and other public places to start playing Christmas music before
Thanksgiving?

ACCEPtablE . e 33%
Unaceeptable . ... e 55%
N Ot SUNE .t e 12%
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24. |s it acceptable or unacceptable for stores and other public places to start playing Christmas music before
Halloween?

ACCEPtabIE . e 12%
Unacceptable ... 79%
N Ot SUNE e e 9%

25. Have you ever heard the Christmas song, "Baby, It's Cold Outside"?

D (== 83%
N O ot 11%
N Ot SUIE oot e e 6%

26. Do you know the words to the Christmas song, "Baby, It's Cold Outside"?

(= 58%
N O e 27%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 15%

27. How much have you heard in the news recently that several radio stations have banned playing the Christmas
song, "Baby, It's Cold Outside"?

Heard a 1ot ... e 33%
Heard a little . ... 40%
Heard nothing at all ... e 26%

28. Do you favor or oppose banning the Christmas song, "Baby, It's Cold Outside"?

FaVOr StrONGIY .t 5%
Favor SOMEWhAt ..o 5%
Neither favor NOr OPPOSE ...ttt e e e e e 22%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ... . et 11%
OPPOSE SIONGIY .t e 46%
N O SUNE . e 10%

29. Do you agree or disagree that the Christmas song, "Baby, It's Cold Outside" seems very manipulative and
wrong especially in a world where #MeToo has finally given women the voice they deserve?

AGrEE ST ONGIY ottt 5%
AQree SOMEWNAL ... 9%
Neither agree NOr diSagree ..ot 21%
Disagree somewhat . ... e 10%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Disagree StroNglY . ..o 42%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 13%
30. How important are the following issues to you?
Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant

The economy 68% 24% 4% 3%

Immigration 54% 26% 14% 6%

The environment 49% 31% 13% 7%

Terrorism 58% 27% 11% 4%

Gay rights 25% 27% 22% 26%

Education 62% 25% 9% 4%

Health care 70% 22% 5% 3%

Social security 66% 24% 7% 3%

The budget deficit 45% 38% 11% 5%

The war in Afghanistan 31% 41% 20% 8%

Taxes 56% 33% 9% 2%

Medicare 63% 26% 8% 3%

Abortion 42% 30% 16% 11%

Foreign policy 41% 42% 13% 5%

Gun control 50% 22% 14% 14%

International trade and

globalization 33% 47% 14% 6%

Use of military force 43% 39% 12% 6%

31. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

ThE BCONOMY e 11%
Mg At ON o 14%
The ENVITONMENt . e e e 10%
= o 1= o 5%
Gy NGNS o e 1%
EUCatiON . 7%
Heallth Care ... e 17%
SO0C Al SBCUIEY . ettt et e e 12%
The budget defiCit . ... . e 3%
The war in Afghanistan ... 1%
= 0 5%
/1T o U= 5%
Yoo {0 T T 4%
FOreign POlICY ..o e 1%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

GUN CONIIOl e e e e e e 5%
32. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Donald Trump 25% 15% 9% 45% 5%
Mike Pence 24% 15% 12% 33% 16%
Paul Ryan 6% 18% 22% 34% 20%
Kevin McCarthy 6% 14% 14% 18% 48%
Mitch McConnell 6% 20% 14% 34% 26%
Nancy Pelosi 11% 20% 14% 37% 17%
Chuck Schumer 7% 19% 15% 31% 28%
33. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable  Don’t know
The Democratic Party 15% 24% 15% 33% 12%
The Republican Party 12% 24% 17% 36% 11%
34. Is the Democratic Party...
00 IDEral . 40%
ADOUL FIgNt o e 25%
Not liberal enough ... ... o 15%
N Ot SUNE . e 20%
35. Is the Republican Party...
TO0 CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt e e 38%
ADOUL MGt o e 23%
Not conservative BnoUgN ..o e 19%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e 21%
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36. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY AP PIOVE ..t 23%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt e 11%
StroNgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 38%
N Ot SUME e e 9%

37. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Abortion 16% 18% 11% 32% 24%
Budget deficit 16% 18% 15% 34% 16%
Civil rights 17% 19% 10% 35% 19%
Economy 29% 16% 13% 29% 12%
Education 16% 20% 13% 32% 19%
Environment 19% 16% 11% 40% 15%
Foreign policy 23% 16% 11% 36% 13%
Gay rights 13% 17% 12% 31% 27%
Gun control 22% 16% 12% 35% 14%
Health care 16% 21% 14% 37% 13%
Immigration 32% 10% 8% 40% 10%
Medicare 15% 20% 12% 34% 19%
Social security 15% 20% 13% 31% 21%
Taxes 25% 15% 11% 35% 14%
Terrorism 27% 16% 12% 30% 15%
Veterans 27% 14% 13% 28% 18%
Women'’s rights 18% 15% 11% 37% 20%

38. Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely
not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check all that apply.)

Positive Negative No Opinion
Honest 21% 42% 37%
Intelligent 29% 34% 37%
Religious 10% 32% 58%
Inspiring 17% 36% 47%
Patriotic 31% 24% 44%
Strong 33% 24% 42%
Bold 45% 14% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Positive Negative No Opinion
Experienced 16% 38% 46%
Sincere 20% 38% 42%
Partisan 19% 16% 65%
Effective 28% 31% 42%
Exciting 18% 26% 56%
Steady 16% 30% 55%
Hypocritical 43% 17% 40%
Arrogant 63% 8% 28%

39. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very DAl o 3%
o= - | 4%
1Yo o =T = (= 16%
070 Y=Y V= (1Y 28%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... 18%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 31%

40. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes . ... 48%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... 37%
N O SUNE .t e e e 15%

N 1o | 22%
SOOI it e e 16%
NOt MUCKH L e e 13%
Doesn’tcare at all ... ... i e e 43%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e i 6%

42. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

LiKE @ 10t o e 16%
Like somewhat ... e 14%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e et 14%
Dislike SOMeWhat ... i 10%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
DisliKe @ 10t . 40%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 7%

43. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

NIy ST ONG . e 28%
SOMEWhAL STrONG ..ot e 22%
SOMEWNAt WEAK ... 17%
VY WEAK .. e 33%

44. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustwortny ... e 32%
Not honest and trustworthy ... .o e 54%
N O SUNE . e 14%

45. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

D (= 35%
N O et e e 52%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e 13%

46. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

VEry Iy o 19%
Fairly eIy o 25%
Fairly UnBKelY . 21%
Very UNBKEIlY o 18%
N Ot SUNE . e 17%

47. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United
States?

FAY o] 0 0] o] = = 27%
1 =T o] 0] ] o T4 -1 (= 57%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 15%

11
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48. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald Trump as President?

Lo 110211 (o 3 38%
PSS SIMIS I C ..ot e 43%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 19%

49. Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207

D (== 33%
N O e 55%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 12%

50. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGIY APPIOVE ..ttt 3%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt et e 10%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPrOVE .. ...ttt e aenes 16%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt et e 23%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..o e 34%
Ot SUNE .ttt e 13%

51. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Democrats in Congress 11% 26% 17% 33% 13%
Republicans in Congress 8% 22% 22% 35% 14%

52. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of
Representatives?

SHONGlY APPIOVE ...t e 6%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 16%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 22%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE ..t 32%
Ot SUIE .ttt e 23%

53. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Majority Leader of the
U.S. House of Representatives?

RS (0] aTe | AR= o] o101/ 6%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

SOMEWNAL GPPIOVE ..ttt et e 18%
Somewhat diSapPPrOVe .. ... e 16%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE ... e 20%
N Ot SUNE . e 41%

54. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .t e 7%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ettt e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 14%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 31%
Ot SUNE . e 28%

55. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

SHONGIY AP POV ..ttt e 10%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 14%
StroNgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 33%
N Ot SUME .t 22%

56. Do you think Nancy Pelosi should become the next Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives or do you
think it should be some other Democrat?

NaNCY PelOSI ... e 21%
Some other DemoOCrat ... e 38%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 18%
90 18 o= 1 23%

57. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .t e 8%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e e e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...t e e 15%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 26%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e 31%

13
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58. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

More than USUAl ... . e e 11%
ADOUL ThE SAME . e 25%
Less than UsUal ... e e e e 39%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 25%

59. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

Alotmore than Usual ... .. i 4%
Somewhat more than UsSUal ... ..ot e 7%
ADOUL ThE SAME . e 25%
Somewhat less than usual ....... ... 17%
Alotlessthan usual ... 22%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 25%

60. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

DemoCrats IN CONGrESS ...ttt ettt et e et e s 13%
Republicans in CONGresS ... ...ttt e 47%
Both equally ... 35%
NN e 3%
Ot SUIE o e e e 2%

61. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getling betler ... 32%
ADOUL the SaME ... 27%
GEtliNg WOISE . e e e 30%
N O SUME . e 11%

62. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIGNer e e 20%
ADOUL e SAME . e 24%
0 1 30%
N o) 10 26%

14
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63. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinienns 24%
About the same financially as you were ayear ago ...........c.oeiiiiiiiinnieinananenene. 46%
Worse off financially than youwere ayearago ..o, 24%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 6%

64. Is the place where you live owned or rented?

Owned by you or your family ... ... 64%
Rented from SOmMeoNe €1Se ... .. 34%
10 1 = 2%

65. Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live

D (== 46%

66. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE OIS e e 27%
The same amount of JODS ... ... o 36%
W T JODS o 21%
Ot SUIE . e 16%

67. How worried are you about losing your job?

VBIY WOITIEA .ttt e e e e e e e 11%
SOMEWhat WOTTIEA .. e 25%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA ...ttt e e e e 64%

68. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have totake apay cut. ... 27%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 37%
NOt Very Nard o 23%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 13%

15
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69. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Y= Y £ =T o] 0 25%
L =T 0 ) 38%
Neither happy NOr UNhappy . ..o e 28%
L g o= T o o) 5%
BT L= 2T 0] =T oo 4%

70. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... o 48%
Some of the tiMe ... . o 24%
Only Now and then ... 14%
Hardly @t all ... 8%
DNt KW ot e e 7%

71. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

] 0T = | 27%
17T o =T = | (= 28%
CONSEIVALIVE L.t e 32%
1N o) =T 14%

72. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very DAl .. e 13%
LibEral .o s 14%
/0T [T = = 28%
CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ittt e e e 18%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ..o e 14%
1N o) T 14%

73. Are you registered to vote?

Registered ... e 70%
NOt rEgIS OO ..t 30%

16
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74. If Donald Trump runs for re-election in 2020, would that make you more or less likely to vote the Republican
Congressional candidate in the district where you live, or would it have no effect on how you vote?
Asked of registered voters

More likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 25%
Less likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 27%
Have no effect on your vote ChoiCe ... .. .o 43%
Ot SUNE e e 5%

75. Did you vote in the 2016 Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted the Democratic Presidential primary orcaucus ...............c.cooiveinn... 39%
Yes, | voted the Republican Presidential primary orcaucus ................cccviiivinnnn.. 36%
No, | did not vote in either the Republican or Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .20%
Lot remem T e 5%

76. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus

Hillary Clinton . e e 63%
Martin O’ Malley . ... e 1%
Bernie SaNdErS ...t e 34%
SOMEONE BlSE .ot e 2%

77. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus

Donald TrUMD o 57%
SOMBONE BISE ittt 43%

78. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 20167
Asked of registered voters

D (= 61%

79. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinton . 29%
DoNald TrUMID et e e 28%
Gaary JONNSON o 1%
1 (=1 o 1%
Evan MCMUIIN L 0%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
OthEr 1%
Did not vote for President ... i e 39%

80. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7

DEMOC Al .ttt e 32%
RepUDI CaN .. e 25%
1 T0 =T o T=T o 1= | 31%
Other 4%
N O SUNE e e 9%

81. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SIroNG DEMOCIAt ... 21%
Not very strong Democrat . ... 11%
Lean DemOCIat ...ttt e e e 9%
INdEPENENt .. 19%
Lean Republican . ........ i e 9%
Not very strong Republican ... .. i 9%
Strong RepUbliCan ... . e 16%
Ot SUIE e e e s 6%

82. Areyou...?

Ml o e 48%
FemMale . e 52%

83. Respondent age by category

L o oY T 21%
B0-44 e e 24%
L 34%
S 21%

84. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

VNI s 70%
BlaCK o 13%
HiS AN C .ttt 12%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

85. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 i 38%
SOME COllBGE ..t 32%
College grad .. ... 18%
POS grad . 11%

86. What is your marital status?

/= U =T o P 4
1T o= L= 1 (=Y [

DIV OICEA .t 13%
OW A e e
NeVEr MariEd .. e e e e 28%
Domestic / Civil partnership . ...

87. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?

YOS o e 26%

88. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOM NS .o 1

MW St e e 22%
SOULN o 40%
L 2T 20%

89. Which of the following best describes the place where you live?

NN =TT o 1 1
A suburb near a large City . ....oiiiii e 31%
A small City OF IOWN o e e 31%

N (0 1= L= <= 20%
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90. Overall, how would you rate your city or town as a place to live?

EXCeI Nt o e 14%
VErY OO o 30%
LT o 34%
ONlY faIr e e 16%
POOr e e 7%

91. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-ime employed .. ..o e 37%
Part-time employed ... ... e 11%
Self-BMPIOYEd .. 0%
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff . ... .. e 11%
Retired .o e 24%
Permanently disabled . ... 10%
HomemaKer .. e 6%
O BT o 2%

92. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder S50K o 47%
BE0-T00K it e 24%
R 010 Qe g 4o ¢ 16%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 13%

93. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served
in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all
boxes that apply.

Military Household - | am ... 3%
Military Household - Family ... o e 8%
Military Household - | served previously ..........c.ooiiiiiii i 11%
Military Household - Family served previously ......... ..o, 41%
Military Household - NONe . ... .o e 46%

94. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

YOS, | A o e e 8%
Yes, household Mmember is ... e e e 7%
N O o 86%

20



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

95. How important is religion in your life?

Ny IMP O ANt . 36%
Somewhat important . ... 25%
NOt 100 IMPOrtANt ... . 15%
Not at all iImportant ... e 24%

96. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEBK . ... . i e e e e 7%
ONCE A WEEK .ttt 16%
ONnce Or tWiCe amMONtN ... . e 8%
AW HIMES @ YA ..t 12%
SldOM L e 21%
= 32%
DON t KNOW e e e 3%

97. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS i e e 29%

98. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ Ay ......oviiit i e e 25%
L0 3Tt T - Y 15%
AfeW IMeES @ WEBK .. i e 13%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e e e 3%
Afew times @ MONth ... 6%
SO L e e 14%
= 20%
DOt KNOW o e e 5%

99. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOtE S ANt ... e 34%
Roman CatholiC ... e e 18%
17710 T 62 T o 2%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ... e e 1%
JBWIS N o e 2%
MUSI M L e e e 1%

continued on the next page . ..
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Buddhist .............
Hindu ................
Atheist ...............
Agnostic .............
Nothing in particular

Something else

Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

continued from previous page

The Economist

YouGov

December 9 - 11,2018

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from

0.32 to 6.505, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.723.

1500
1303 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.8% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

28 questions not reported.
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